COUNTY OF EL DORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CONSTRUCTION UNIT JAMES W. WARE, P.E. MAIN OFFICE

2441 Headington Road Director of Transportation 2850 Fairlane Court
Placerville CA 95667 Placerville CA 95667
Phone: (530) 642-4987 Internet Web Site: Phone: (530) 621-5900
Fax: (530) 295-2655 http://co.el-dorado.ca.us/dot  Fax: (530) 626-0387

August 24, 2009 m
Board of Supervisors

330 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

Agenda Title: DOT 8/25/09 Christmas Valley Phase 2 Award of Contract,

Legistar # 09-0509
Meeting Date: August 25, 2009

Dear Members of the Board:

Transportation Department (Department) recommending the following pertaining to the
Christmas Valley Phase 2A Erosion Control Project PW 09-30421 (Project):

The Board award the contract to White Rock Construction, Inc. (White Rock), who
submitted the lowest, responsive, responsible bid of $487,449.50.

Reason for Recommendation:

On August 17, 2009 the Department opened bids for the Project. Three bids were
received ranging from $487,449.50 to $601,750. White Rock's bid is 84% of the
Engineer’s Estimate. White Rock is the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder.

Sincerely,

Jameg’W. Ware, P.E.
Director of Transportation



2oL

00'02E'2 $ 00941 $ | oo'o02't $ 0009 $ | oo°08E'L $ 00'69 $ A 0z (uewened 10 1n0) dWO YOIV .S X 62| L2
00'20E'91 $ ostiz $ | oc'ovs's $ 0006 $] 0096291 $ 00z $ El 9L (luawaned uj) IO YOIV .S X 62| 92
.S.u«m.n !-.....Jom,ﬂ_m. -m 00°092'} $ 000v $ ] oo'vve'e ri-m.ﬂ._.m $ b4 {luawsned 10 InQ) 6did IdUH P2 52
Sqomw_u $ 00821 $ ow..mmw_. a a... 8..8 ) s | oo°zse'ee $ oo.wm._ w - . - o (uswaned uj) edid 3daH W¥2| 2
.......... m ooes .|...w memwm._ a 00'se § ] 00°566's $ 00'sy Im i i = (uswone j01n0) edid mmﬂ.& £2
$ o0eit  $foocoorst  § oooe .m 0006z s o0zt §| a1 | sz | o i!-:ﬂs.%ﬂ._a adid 3daH 81| z2
$ o0t $ | oooee s oooe s 00°ELY $ ooy $ Eyl L RN cgose,.m&osg.wni wun: s e
00°0¥L'y .w|8.& -|m ovossz & ooss  s|oozery .wrmwmwr- rlm. n oy © (uewsneq u) edid 340H.51| 02
ovor ......n.....&.m&... s | 0o00e $ oooor  §] o000z s $ o000l $ v3 2 TR uofeO0jeY PUE jeAOWSY =gw spispeoy| 61
0S8y § o0eE $§ 00051, s ovoss  $]oooost w..oo.oom $ i | a - .-,.!||......-_.s.asm.m_.mm..p "
00'052'1 $ o005zt § o000y $ 00'00% $ | 00:000'L $ 00000t s| va L EBBIY USEM 0]8J0u0D UIRIUR B [lEIsu]| | L)
00°008'2 $ 00008’z $ 0000t $ ovoost $ | 000521 $ ovoszt §| va 1 (luawaned uQ) 81 YSEM BJLL UIBIUE B RISl 91
00301 LE $ oot gjooviesz $ 002 $]oso8i'0l $ sre $ Fyl zoL'e 80UB YW UOMISNISUOY § UOIBI0Id B8l U 2 EIsu| st
00072’} $ 008 sloooooy s ooooe $ | co'oos’e § oost $ v3 0z UO1133104d HUMiL 8041 UBPOOAA UIBIUEI % [IEISUl|  bI
00912 $ 0w0z. | ovos $ 00052 $ Jo00L5 .;!!a 00'06+ $ v3 €  uope d 181u] ueiQ UBIURIN B [lEISUl| €1
00°L¥Y') $ 0041 $] 008v01 :m...%;.a $ | oo'sse $ 00§ $ Eyl IE} SHoY Paljy-RARID Jo SOeg [aARID Yym uaanbsip c_s:_.m_riaﬁs 4
SL°06E'9 $ sue $ | 000s6'y $ 00’9 $ | ooo0e'e $ 00v $ N 528 80U8 18111 UBIUEN B [EISUL L}
00'05L'9 s oost $ | 00'05€" $ o000 s | ovroos's $ 0000} $ va Sy Slioy pejly-{eness) Jo sjjoy Jeald Ezm_ozc_mz_&‘ﬂ_ﬁms o
00°00€"} $ ero $ ] 00°005°2 $ S20 $ | 00'005°t $ Sko $ 4S 000'0F uopedddy Jeypioe ) pue seypisl| 6
oose $ 005 $ | 00'065't $ $ § oooLv $ ovoLr $ s1 ! u e .mm«.a__%mte uoiezIGOWSJMIONEZIIGON| 8
ﬂ.oma..mp $ 00051 s | ooszernt $ oo'set A $ AD 16 e uogeogddy o pue | £ |
00'520'1 $ 000t §] 000052 $ 0000s'2  $ o000y $ oooy s| s o mpio_m YOINY 40} UONEZIIIGOWBA/IONEZIIGOW| 9
ovszr's $ 0051 s|oosee'e $ ooszl $ | 0o's08'y $ 0051 $ o | e uopreoyddy snuny pue snwnkf g
00°00¢'9 $ 000K’y s | 00005z $ 0000572 @ .mo.og._ $ 00006 w - & A Aejes voneaeax3 pue yousiL| ¢
| ST e prtos e e T = : e P s
00's. ,l|a|M|meoﬂum $ i Iw._ . 1 o joquop oyeay| 2
T : oo P M e . Ty e e

103rodd TOHLNOD NOISOH3 V2 3SVHd AITIVA SYIWLSIHHO

AYVWANS qig

65156 "'ON LOVHLINOO

6002 ‘Gz 1snbny :ajeq piemy pelewns3
6002 ‘Z| 1snBny :ajeq Buado pig




zz

$ 00008y  $ ] 000052 $ 000052 00005’} $ o005t $| s1 1 uojezualm| 25

$ 00'¢8 slovocot s oooz 00°009' $o02 8| A0 | 05 | | ruerewoeinsun snowey pue eizaeoxeiono| 1
00°085 $ o0'es $ | 0005z 00'sz 00051 $ 0061 s| a0 o Bupeo osiv| 05
0008s'h - § 0SSt $] 00°000't 0001 owsss s w6 $| as 00l Buineg asin| 6
 00'saz's $ oot $ | oo'ssz'e 00t 00°905'2 $ 0z1 s| a8 §62'9 o (d) renoway wawaned ov| 8y
VOV S 09w $ ] oo'ova's 0004 00'8hL's s 00z $| s 96 sy Aemenua| Ly
SZ'1L6'82 $ szail  $]oosesze 00'¢6 00°551'62 $ ooelk  $| sve v 8dA), “jsuueyo yoig petenony|  op
o0zes'is s ovsor | ooses'ee 0052 00°S6E" LY $ 008 $| 0 287 £ odA | ‘jauureyd xooig pelemonty| s
00°058'88 $ 00z $ | ooveo'ze 00°€9 00'962'2€ $ 0oL $| 0 8is g2 9dA), ‘teuuey yooig porenomy| i
00'015'02 $ 0002 $| oosvoss o.o.me 00°€28'2) $ 00719 $ 41 €62 V-2 odAy ‘jouuRy 00 PeIBindLY| EF
00'LL2b2 $ 0069 ${ootzsve 00'69 002LY'vZ $ 0089 s| = 66 g-1 adk] 'leuueyg yooig perenamy|  z¥
05vE8'P § s2TS $ | ooozs'vL 0009 00°2E'EY $ 00'ls s o A V-1 edA ‘leutreyg 018 parenoy| iy
00089'% $ oozt $] 000011 00°0¢ 0008  § 00zl $| as 06€ o . - Buppoes . oN| ov
05'050'p1 s oser - $]oooze'z 000y 00’5208 $ oose Y €28 oM pourtssein| 68
00°0v2'1§ § 000yt $f0005L's 005z 00°06%'S $ 0051 | = 99€ 4O Bunsixa anoway|  gE
000044 $ oooss s foooes 00'ssz 00°002't $ ooose $| a0 2 uoidy e1as0u00 MOPUIM desy luewipss| e
00:004° $ oooss | oooes 00'592 00:002'} $ 00088 $| A 2 uoudy elerouog alesp| 9g
 00'009' s oosee  sfoooarz 00'592 00°008'9 sovose S| a0 | 8 voudy sjas0u00 odhg| ¢ |
00°001'2 $ ooses ¢ o0oo0z 00005 00°000°F s oot | va y wawasesu3 alsiouo0| bE
00°515 $ o0'Gls  $jo00sy 00°0St 00°002't $ o0'002't § v3 8 $34.5vx.62| €€
00'szz $ ooszz  $| 000y 00°00% 00052 $ ooosz  $| va U s3d.p2| 2
00581 $ ooser  $ooooy 00°00v 00002 s ovoo.  §| w3 il i s e
00521 s ooszi $|ovose 00°05¢ 00002 s ovoo. §| v3 1 $34.51 o€
00sz0'6E  § ooss's  § | ooooase 00°008' 00°006'6€ $ ovoor's $|  wva B des wewpss 8y| 62
00'529'¢ 1 $ 0058 $00006' 00008 00'526'P1 $ ooser $| w3 € dei| wswipes .og| 82

AYVWANS Qig

65156 "ON LOVHINOD

193rodd T0H.1NOD NOISOY3 VZ ISVHd AITTIVA SYWLSIHHD

6002 ‘Sz 1snBny :aje( piemy pajewnsy
6002 ‘L1 1snbny :e1eq Buuadp pig



!l“ o1t

P

o
(il

SCALE: 1"=1500"

CHRISTMAS VALLEY
PHASE 2A

PLACER COUNTY

EL DORADO COUNTY

E

LAKE TAHOE

PROJECT
AREA

w2

©

NEVADA

CALIFORNIA

Pt wiey

ey

Liod

EL DORADO COUNTY /==
SOUTH LAKE TAHOE OFFICE < nn lfl/

CHRISTMAS VALLEY PHASE 2A
EROSION CONTROL PROJECT

Project Location Map

FIGUREC

A

DATE: 3/09

PROJECT NO.:

95159 T JTC




